Silver Lake American Legion Post 141 Gambling Manager

The American Legion is currently seeking applications for a Gambling Manager

The Gambling Manager is the person who is in charge of the day-to-day activities of the organization's gambling operation.

Duties include (but not limited to): Supervising gambling staff, reviewing and monitoring the conduct of games, Inventory of games and other gambling material, Ensuring all disbursements have been properly accounted for in compliance with requirements, inventory records, supervising requirements, filing monthly and annual reports, assuring that the organization is in compliance with all statutes and rules related to lawful gambling, assuring that illegal gambling is not conducted, attending meetings, and ensure that required reports are filed.

Needed Qualifications: Must be licensed by the Gambling Control Board, have a \$10,000 bond, have attended a gambling manager seminar and passed a written test, complete a continuing education class every calendar year, and an active voting member of the legion for 3 months.

Must be able to work days, nights, weekends and occasional holidays.

Salary: \$900 a month

Application form and complete job description available at Silver Lake American Legion, 241 Main St. W, Silver Lake, MN 55381

Email Resume, cover letter and completed Gambling Manager Application to sllegion141@gmail.com or bring it into the Legion.

Submit to:

Silver Lake American Legion Post 141 241 Main St. W Silver Lake, MN 55381

Email: sllegion141@gmail.com

The Silver Lake American Legion is an Equal Opportunity Employer